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PCN (Product Change Notification) 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

From:  ept GmbH 

PCN: 
Revision: 

2352/2025 
00 

Date: 
original 
revised 

 
05.03.2025 
 

Related Products: 

One27 female straight 13.65mm – high profile 404-54* 

One27 male straight 4.85mm – high profile 403-54* 

One27 female straight 9.05mm – mid profile 414-53* 

One27 male straight 3.25mm – mid profile 413-53* 

One27 female straight 6.25mm – low profile 414-52* 

One27 male straight 1.75mm – low profile 413-52* 

One27 female angled – 404-51* 

One27 male angled – 403-51* 

ept part numbers: 

404-54012-51 

404-54016-51 

404-54020-51 

404-54026-51 

404-54032-51 

404-54040-51 

404-54050-51 

404-54068-51 

404-54080-51 

 

403-54012-51 

403-54016-51 

403-54020-51 

403-54026-51 

403-54032-51 

403-54040-51 

403-54050-51 
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403-54068-51 

403-54080-51 

 

414-53012-51 

414-53016-51 

414-53020-51 

414-53026-51 

414-53032-51 

414-53040-51 

414-53050-51 

414-53068-51 

414-53080-51 

 

413-53012-51 

413-53016-51 

413-53020-51 

413-53026-51 

413-53126-51 

413-53032-51 

413-53040-51 

413-53050-51 

413-53068-51 

413-53080-51 

 

414-52012-51 

414-52016-51 

414-52020-51 

414-52026-51 

414-52032-51 

414-52040-51 

414-52050-51 

414-52068-51 

414-52080-51 

 

413-52012-51 

413-52016-51 

413-52020-51 

413-52026-51 

413-52032-51 

413-52040-51 
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  413-52050-51 

413-52068-51 

413-52080-51 

 

404-51012-51 

404-51016-51 

404-51020-51 

404-51026-51 

404-51032-51 

404-51040-51 

404-51050-51 

404-51050-51-0-01 

404-51068-51 

404-51080-51 

 

403-51012-51 

403-51016-51 

403-51020-51 

403-51020-51-0-01 

403-51026-51 

403-51026-51-0-01 

403-51032-51 

403-51040-51 

403-51050-51 

403-51050-51-0-01 

403-51050-51-0-02 

403-51050-51VP1 

403-51068-51 

403-51080-51 
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Description of change: 

Change of reel dimension from 13’’ (Ø 330) to 15’’ (Ø 380) 

 

→ Change of parts per reel like shown in the table below: 

 

Part number parts per reel 
before 

parts per reel new 

404-54* 170 → 260 

403-54* 250 → 300 

414-53* 280 → 460 

413-53* 280 → 470 

414-52* 280 → 600 

413-52* 280 → 550 

404-51* 560 → 920 

403-51* 560 → 970 
 

Reason for Changes:  

Less setup effort 

Positive effect in terms of sustainability 

Effects on function: 

/ 

Compatibility: 

/ 

Effective: 

CW 38/2025 

ept GmbH  
 
Bergwerkstr. 50 
86971 Peiting, Germany 
Tel. +49 (0) 88 61/25 01-0 
E-Mail: sales@ept.de 
http://www.ept.de 
 

Legal Form: GmbH 
Registered Office: Peiting, Germany 
Register Court:  
AG Munich, HRB 151797 
Managing Directors: 
Thomas Guglhör, Philipp Hoßfeld 
 
Bank details: 
Sparkasse Allgaeu 
Bank code 733 500 00 
Account No. 310 512 744 
DE84 7335 0000 0310 5127 44 
BIC BYLADEM1ALG 
 
Deutsche Bank Augsburg 
Bank code 720 700 01 
Account No. 0 468 447 
DE50 7207 0001 0046 8447 00 
BIC DEUTDEMM720 
 
Commerzbank Memmingen 
Bank code 731 400 46 
Account No. 730 3837 
DE23 7314 0046 0730 3837 00 
BIC COBADEFF 
 
VAT ID No.DE 267 715 283 
Tax No. 125/115/30065 
  

 

 


